
2025 PHILADELPHIA EAGLES MEDIA GUIDE

ROSTERS ALPHABETICAL ROSTER

# NAME POS HT WT DOB AGE EXP COLLEGE HOMETOWN HOW ACQ
26 Barkley, Saquon RB 6-0 232 2/9/97 28 8 Penn State Coplay, PA FA-NYG-24
53 Baun, Zack LB 6-3 225 12/30/96 29 6 Wisconsin Brown Deer, WI FA-NO-24
23 Bennett, Jakorian CB 5-10 200 8/23/00 25 3 Maryland Mobile, AL T-LV-25
37 Bigsby, Tank RB 5-11 215 8/30/01 24 3 Auburn LaGrange, GA T-Jax-25
32 Blankenship, Reed S 6-1 203 3/2/99 26 4 Middle Tennessee State Lester, AL UDFA-22
11 Brown, A.J. WR 6-1 226 6/30/97 28 7 Mississippi Starkville, MS T-Ten-22
21 Brown, Sydney S 5-10 211 3/21/00 25 3 Illinois London, Ontario, Canada D3b-23
81 Calcaterra, Grant TE 6-4 240 12/4/98 27 4 Southern Methodist Rancho Santa Margarita, CA D6b-22
30 Campbell, Jihaad LB 6-3 235 2/24/04 21 R Alabama Erial, NJ D1-25
98 Carter, Jalen DT 6-3 314 4/4/01 24 3 Georgia Apopka, FL D1a-23
35 Carter, Michael CB 5-10 184 3/8/99 26 5 Duke Douglasville, GA T-NYJ-25
80 Cooper, Darius WR 5-11 210 11/22/01 24 R Tarleton State St. Louis, MO UDFA-25
18 Covey, Britain WR 5-8 173 3/18/97 28 4 Utah Provo, UT FA-25
90 Davis, Jordan DT 6-6 336 1/12/00 25 4 Georgia Charlotte, NC D1-22
17 Dean, Nakobe LB 5-11 231 12/13/00 25 4 Georgia Horn Lake, MS D3-22
33 DeJean, Cooper DB 6-0 198 2/9/03 22 2 Iowa Odebolt, IA D2-24
69 Dickerson, Landon G 6-6 332 9/30/98 27 5 Alabama Hudson, NC D2-21
29 Dillon, A.J. RB 6-0 247 5/2/98 27 6 Boston College Groton, MA FA-GB-25
2 Dotson, Jahan WR 5-11 184 3/22/00 25 4 Penn State Nazareth, PA T-Was-24
4 Elliott, Jake K 5-9 167 1/21/95 30 9 Memphis La Grange, IL PS-Cin-17
39 Epps, Marcus S 6-0 191 1/27/96 29 7 Wyoming Huntington Beach, CA FA-25
88 Goedert, Dallas TE 6-5 256 1/3/95 31 8 South Dakota State Britton, SD D2-18
55 Graham, Brandon DE 6-2 265 4/3/88 37 16 Michigan Detroit, MI D1-10
83 Granson, Kylen TE 6-3 242 3/27/98 27 5 Southern Methodist Austin, TX FA-Ind-25
14 Howell, Sam QB 6-1 225 9/16/00 25 4 North Carolina Monroe, NC T-Min-25
58 Hunt, Jalyx OLB 6-3 252 3/13/01 24 2 Houston Christian DeBary, FL D3-24
1 Hurts, Jalen QB 6-1 223 8/7/98 27 6 Oklahoma Channelview, TX D2-20
8 Jackson, Adoree' CB 5-11 185 9/18/95 30 9 USC Gardena, CA FA-NYG-25
74 Johnson, Fred T 6-7 326 6/5/97 28 7 Florida Royal Palm Beach, FL T-Jax-25
65 Johnson, Lane T 6-6 325 5/8/90 35 13 Oklahoma Groveton, TX D1-13
51 Jurgens, Cam C 6-3 303 8/21/99 26 4 Nebraska Beatrice, NE D2-22
66 Kendall, Drew C/G 6-4 308 11/27/01 24 R Boston College Norwell, MA D5c-25
36 Latu, Cameron TE 6-5 244 2/24/00 25 2 Alabama Holladay, UT FA-25
68 Mailata, Jordan T 6-8 365 3/31/97 28 8 --- Sydney, Australia D7-18
10 Mann, Braden P 5-11 198 11/24/97 28 6 Texas A&M Cypress, TX FA-23
16 McKee, Tanner QB 6-6 231 4/27/00 25 3 Stanford Corona, CA D6-23
22 McWilliams, Mac CB 5-10 191 11/29/01 24 R Central Florida Pensacola, FL D5a-25
27 Mitchell, Quinyon CB 6-0 193 7/18/01 24 2 Toledo Williston, FL D1-24
42 Mondon, Smael LB 6-2 224 2/13/03 22 R Georgia Dallas, GA D5b-25
97 Ojomo, Moro DT 6-3 292 8/15/01 24 3 Texas Katy, TX D7-23
50 Phillips, Jaelan OLB 6-5 263 5/28/99 26 5 Miami (FL) Redlands, CA T-Mia-25
79 Pryor, Matt G/T 6-7 332 12/16/94 31 8 TCU Lakewood, CA FA-Chi-25
7 Ringo, Kelee CB 6-2 207 6/27/02 23 3 Georgia Tacoma, WA D4-23
95 Robinson, Ty DT 6-5 288 5/3/01 24 R Nebraska Gilbert, AZ D4-25
28 Shipley, Will RB 5-11 209 8/29/02 23 2 Clemson Weddington, NC D4-24
6 Smith, DeVonta WR 6-0 170 11/14/98 27 5 Alabama Amite, LA D1-21
3 Smith, Nolan OLB 6-2 238 1/18/01 24 3 Georgia Savannah, GA D1b-23
56 Steen, Tyler G/T 6-6 321 6/24/00 25 3 Alabama Miami, FL D3a-23
64 Toth, Brett OL 6-6 304 9/1/96 29 6 Army Charleston, SC FA-23
54 Trotter Jr., Jeremiah LB 6-0 225 12/24/02 23 2 Clemson Hainesport, NJ D5b-24
0 Uche, Joshua OLB 6-1 240 9/18/98 27 6 Michigan Miami, FL FA-KC-25
73 Williams, Cameron T 6-6 317 10/16/03 22 R Texas Duncanville, TX D6c-25
94 Young, Byron DT 6-3 292 11/10/00 25 3 Alabama Laurel, MS W-LV-24

PRACTICE SQUAD
59 Campbell, Chance LB 6-2 232 10/8/99 26 4 Mississippi Ellicott City, MD FA-Ten-25
41 Castro-Fields, Tariq CB 6-1 197 1/14/99 26 3 Penn State Upper Marlboro, MD FA-24
77 Graham, Ta'Quon DT 6-4 300 12/1/98 27 5 Texas Temple, TX FA-25
82 Gray, Danny WR 6-0 200 4/1/99 26 3 Southern Methodist Dallas, TX FA-24
96 Hall, Gabe DT 6-6 295 1/12/01 24 1 Baylor Waller, TX UDFA-24
47 Hughlett, Charley LS 6-4 248 5/16/90 35 11 Central Florida Tampa, FL FA-25
84 Jenkins, E.J. TE 6-6 245 11/3/98 27 2 Georgia Tech Fredericksburg, VA FA-24
49 Johnson, Brandon CB 5-10 185 3/25/03 22 R Oregon Newton, NC UDFA-25
48 Johnson, Patrick OLB 6-2 248 1/10/98 28 5 Tulane Chattanooga, TN FA-NYG-25
75 Majors, Jake C/G 6-3 315 1/17/02 23 R Texas Prosper, TX FA-25
85 Marshall, Terrace WR 6-2 200 6/9/00 25 5 LSU Bossier City, LA FA-LV-25
19 McCord, Kyle QB 6-3 218 9/19/02 23 R Syracuse Mount Laurel, NJ D6a-25
63 Pierce, Hollin T 6-8 341 4/19/01 24 R Rutgers Trenton, NJ UDFA-25
31 Sam, Andre S 5-10 194 2/9/99 26 1 LSU Iowa, LA UDFA-24
38 Thomas, Ambry CB 6-0 183 9/9/99 26 5 Michigan Detroit, MI FA-25
86 Watkins, Quez WR 6-0 193 6/9/98 27 5 Southern Mississippi Athens, LA FA-25

RESERVE/INJURED
72 Felix-Fualalo, Luke (PS) T 6-7 318 2/2/00 25 R Hawaii Brisbane, Australia FA-25
78 Hinton, Myles T 6-7 323 1/9/02 24 R Michigan Norcross, GA D6b-25
61 Lampkin, Willie G/C 5-11 290 1/22/02 23 R North Carolina Lakeland, FL W-LAR-25
24 Mukuba, Andrew S 5-11 186 12/7/02 23 R Texas Austin, TX D2-25
13 Ojulari, Azeez OLB 6-3 240 6/16/00 25 5 Georgia Marietta, GA FA-NYG-25
45 Okoronkwo, Ogbo DE 6-2 250 4/24/95 30 8 Oklahoma Houston, TX FA-25
43 VanSumeren, Ben FB 6-2 231 5/5/00 25 3 Michigan State Bay City, MI UDFA-23
89 Wilson, Johnny WR 6-6 228 4/3/01 24 2 Florida State Pacoima, CA D6a-24



2025 PHILADELPHIA EAGLES MEDIA GUIDE

ROSTERS NUMERICAL ROSTER

# NAME POS HT WT DOB AGE EXP COLLEGE HOMETOWN HOW ACQ
0 Joshua Uche OLB 6-1 240 9/18/98 27 6 Michigan Miami, FL FA-KC-25
1 Jalen Hurts QB 6-1 223 8/7/98 27 6 Oklahoma Channelview, TX D2-20
2 Jahan Dotson WR 5-11 184 3/22/00 25 4 Penn State Nazareth, PA T-Was-24
3 Nolan Smith OLB 6-2 238 1/18/01 24 3 Georgia Savannah, GA D1b-23
4 Jake Elliott K 5-9 167 1/21/95 30 9 Memphis La Grange, IL PS-Cin-17
6 DeVonta Smith WR 6-0 170 11/14/98 27 5 Alabama Amite, LA D1-21
7 Kelee Ringo CB 6-2 207 6/27/02 23 3 Georgia Tacoma, WA D4-23
8 Adoree' Jackson CB 5-11 185 9/18/95 30 9 USC Gardena, CA FA-NYG-25
10 Braden Mann P 5-11 198 11/24/97 28 6 Texas A&M Cypress, TX FA-23
11 A.J. Brown WR 6-1 226 6/30/97 28 7 Mississippi Starkville, MS T-Ten-22
14 Sam Howell QB 6-1 225 9/16/00 25 4 North Carolina Monroe, NC T-Min-25
16 Tanner McKee QB 6-6 231 4/27/00 25 3 Stanford Corona, CA D6-23
17 Nakobe Dean LB 5-11 231 12/13/00 25 4 Georgia Horn Lake, MS D3-22
18 Britain Covey WR 5-8 173 3/18/97 28 4 Utah Provo, UT FA-25
21 Sydney Brown S 5-10 211 3/21/00 25 3 Illinois London, Ontario, Canada D3b-23
22 Mac McWilliams CB 5-10 191 11/29/01 24 R Central Florida Pensacola, FL D5a-25
23 Jakorian Bennett CB 5-10 200 8/23/00 25 3 Maryland Mobile, AL T-LV-25
26 Saquon Barkley RB 6-0 232 2/9/97 28 8 Penn State Coplay, PA FA-NYG-24
27 Quinyon Mitchell CB 6-0 193 7/18/01 24 2 Toledo Williston, FL D1-24
28 Will Shipley RB 5-11 209 8/29/02 23 2 Clemson Weddington, NC D4-24
29 A.J. Dillon RB 6-0 247 5/2/98 27 6 Boston College Groton, MA FA-GB-25
30 Jihaad Campbell LB 6-3 235 2/24/04 21 R Alabama Erial, NJ D1-25
32 Reed Blankenship S 6-1 203 3/2/99 26 4 Middle Tennessee State Lester, AL UDFA-22
33 Cooper DeJean DB 6-0 198 2/9/03 22 2 Iowa Odebolt, IA D2-24
35 Michael Carter CB 5-10 184 3/8/99 26 5 Duke Douglasville, GA T-NYJ-25
36 Cameron Latu TE 6-5 244 2/24/00 25 2 Alabama Holladay, UT FA-25
37 Tank Bigsby RB 5-11 215 8/30/01 24 3 Auburn LaGrange, GA T-Jax-25
39 Marcus Epps S 6-0 191 1/27/96 29 7 Wyoming Huntington Beach, CA FA-25
42 Smael Mondon LB 6-2 224 2/13/03 22 R Georgia Dallas, GA D5b-25
50 Jaelan Phillips OLB 6-5 263 5/28/99 26 5 Miami (FL) Redlands, CA T-Mia-25
51 Cam Jurgens C 6-3 303 8/21/99 26 4 Nebraska Beatrice, NE D2-22
53 Zack Baun LB 6-3 225 12/30/96 29 6 Wisconsin Brown Deer, WI FA-NO-24
54 Jeremiah Trotter Jr. LB 6-0 225 12/24/02 23 2 Clemson Hainesport, NJ D5b-24
55 Brandon Graham DE 6-2 265 4/3/88 37 16 Michigan Detroit, MI D1-10
56 Tyler Steen G/T 6-6 321 6/24/00 25 3 Alabama Miami, FL D3a-23
58 Jalyx Hunt OLB 6-3 252 3/13/01 24 2 Houston Christian DeBary, FL D3-24
64 Brett Toth OL 6-6 304 9/1/96 29 6 Army Charleston, SC FA-23
65 Lane Johnson T 6-6 325 5/8/90 35 13 Oklahoma Groveton, TX D1-13
66 Drew Kendall C/G 6-4 308 11/27/01 24 R Boston College Norwell, MA D5c-25
68 Jordan Mailata T 6-8 365 3/31/97 28 8 --- Sydney, Australia D7-18
69 Landon Dickerson G 6-6 332 9/30/98 27 5 Alabama Hudson, NC D2-21
73 Cameron Williams T 6-6 317 10/16/03 22 R Texas Duncanville, TX D6c-25
74 Fred Johnson T 6-7 326 6/5/97 28 7 Florida Royal Palm Beach, FL T-Jax-25
79 Matt Pryor G/T 6-7 332 12/16/94 31 8 TCU Lakewood, CA FA-Chi-25
80 Darius Cooper WR 5-11 210 11/22/01 24 R Tarleton State St. Louis, MO UDFA-25
81 Grant Calcaterra TE 6-4 240 12/4/98 27 4 Southern Methodist Rancho Santa Margarita, CA D6b-22
83 Kylen Granson TE 6-3 242 3/27/98 27 5 Southern Methodist Austin, TX FA-Ind-25
88 Dallas Goedert TE 6-5 256 1/3/95 31 8 South Dakota State Britton, SD D2-18
90 Jordan Davis DT 6-6 336 1/12/00 25 4 Georgia Charlotte, NC D1-22
94 Byron Young DT 6-3 292 11/10/00 25 3 Alabama Laurel, MS W-LV-24
95 Ty Robinson DT 6-5 288 5/3/01 24 R Nebraska Gilbert, AZ D4-25
97 Moro Ojomo DT 6-3 292 8/15/01 24 3 Texas Katy, TX D7-23
98 Jalen Carter DT 6-3 314 4/4/01 24 3 Georgia Apopka, FL D1a-23

PRACTICE SQUAD
19 Kyle McCord QB 6-3 218 9/19/02 23 R Syracuse Mount Laurel, NJ D6a-25
31 Andre Sam S 5-10 194 2/9/99 26 1 LSU Iowa, LA UDFA-24
38 Ambry Thomas CB 6-0 183 9/9/99 26 5 Michigan Detroit, MI FA-25
41 Tariq Castro-Fields CB 6-1 197 1/14/99 26 3 Penn State Upper Marlboro, MD FA-24
47 Charley Hughlett LS 6-4 248 5/16/90 35 11 Central Florida Tampa, FL FA-25
48 Patrick Johnson OLB 6-2 248 1/10/98 28 5 Tulane Chattanooga, TN FA-NYG-25
49 Brandon Johnson CB 5-10 185 3/25/03 22 R Oregon Newton, NC UDFA-25
59 Chance Campbell LB 6-2 232 10/8/99 26 4 Mississippi Ellicott City, MD FA-Ten-25
63 Hollin Pierce T 6-8 341 4/19/01 24 R Rutgers Trenton, NJ UDFA-25
75 Jake Majors C/G 6-3 315 1/17/02 23 R Texas Prosper, TX FA-25
77 Ta'Quon Graham DT 6-4 300 12/1/98 27 5 Texas Temple, TX FA-25
82 Danny Gray WR 6-0 200 4/1/99 26 3 Southern Methodist Dallas, TX FA-24
84 E.J. Jenkins TE 6-6 245 11/3/98 27 2 Georgia Tech Fredericksburg, VA FA-24
85 Terrace Marshall WR 6-2 200 6/9/00 25 5 LSU Bossier City, LA FA-LV-25
86 Quez Watkins WR 6-0 193 6/9/98 27 5 Southern Mississippi Athens, LA FA-25
96 Gabe Hall DT 6-6 295 1/12/01 24 1 Baylor Waller, TX UDFA-24

RESERVE/INJURED
13 Azeez Ojulari OLB 6-3 240 6/16/00 25 5 Georgia Marietta, GA FA-NYG-25
24 Andrew Mukuba S 5-11 186 12/7/02 23 R Texas Austin, TX D2-25
43 Ben VanSumeren FB 6-2 231 5/5/00 25 3 Michigan State Bay City, MI UDFA-23
45 Ogbo Okoronkwo DE 6-2 250 4/24/95 30 8 Oklahoma Houston, TX FA-25
61 Willie Lampkin G/C 5-11 290 1/22/02 23 R North Carolina Lakeland, FL W-LAR-25
72 Luke Felix-Fualalo (PS) T 6-7 318 2/2/00 25 R Hawaii Brisbane, Australia FA-25
78 Myles Hinton T 6-7 323 1/9/02 24 R Michigan Norcross, GA D6b-25
89 Johnny Wilson WR 6-6 228 4/3/01 24 2 Florida State Pacoima, CA D6a-24



2025 PHILADELPHIA EAGLES MEDIA GUIDE

ROSTERS POSITIONAL ROSTER

# NAME POS HT WT DOB AGE EXP COLLEGE HOMETOWN HOW ACQ

Q
B

1 Jalen Hurts QB 6-1 223 8/7/98 27 6 Oklahoma Channelview, TX D2-20
14 Sam Howell QB 6-1 225 9/16/00 25 4 North Carolina Monroe, NC T-Min-25
16 Tanner McKee QB 6-6 231 4/27/00 25 3 Stanford Corona, CA D6-23
19 Kyle McCord (PS) QB 6-3 218 9/19/02 23 R Syracuse Mount Laurel, NJ D6a-25

R
B

26 Saquon Barkley RB 6-0 232 2/9/97 28 8 Penn State Coplay, PA FA-NYG-24
28 Will Shipley RB 5-11 209 8/29/02 23 2 Clemson Weddington, NC D4-24
29 A.J. Dillon RB 6-0 247 5/2/98 27 6 Boston College Groton, MA FA-GB-25
37 Tank Bigsby RB 5-11 215 8/30/01 24 3 Auburn LaGrange, GA T-Jax-25
43 Ben VanSumeren (IR) FB 6-2 231 5/5/00 25 3 Michigan State Bay City, MI UDFA-23

W
R

2 Jahan Dotson WR 5-11 184 3/22/00 25 4 Penn State Nazareth, PA T-Was-24
6 DeVonta Smith WR 6-0 170 11/14/98 27 5 Alabama Amite, LA D1-21
11 A.J. Brown WR 6-1 226 6/30/97 28 7 Mississippi Starkville, MS T-Ten-22
18 Britain Covey WR 5-8 173 3/18/97 28 4 Utah Provo, UT FA-25
80 Darius Cooper WR 5-11 210 11/22/01 24 R Tarleton State St. Louis, MO UDFA-25
82 Danny Gray (PS) WR 6-0 200 4/1/99 26 3 Southern Methodist Dallas, TX FA-24
85 Terrace Marshall (PS) WR 6-2 200 6/9/00 25 5 LSU Bossier City, LA FA-LV-25
86 Quez Watkins (PS) WR 6-0 193 6/9/98 27 5 Southern Mississippi Athens, LA FA-25
89 Johnny Wilson (IR) WR 6-6 228 4/3/01 24 2 Florida State Pacoima, CA D6a-24

TE

36 Cameron Latu TE 6-5 244 2/24/00 25 2 Alabama Holladay, UT FA-25
81 Grant Calcaterra TE 6-4 240 12/4/98 27 4 Southern Methodist Rancho Santa Margarita, CA D6b-22
83 Kylen Granson TE 6-3 242 3/27/98 27 5 Southern Methodist Austin, TX FA-Ind-25
84 E.J. Jenkins (PS) TE 6-6 245 11/3/98 27 2 Georgia Tech Fredericksburg, VA FA-24
88 Dallas Goedert TE 6-5 256 1/3/95 31 8 South Dakota State Britton, SD D2-18
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51 Cam Jurgens C 6-3 303 8/21/99 26 4 Nebraska Beatrice, NE D2-22
56 Tyler Steen G/T 6-6 321 6/24/00 25 3 Alabama Miami, FL D3a-23
61 Willie Lampkin (IR) G/C 5-11 290 1/22/02 23 R North Carolina Lakeland, FL W-LAR-25
63 Hollin Pierce (PS) T 6-8 341 4/19/01 24 R Rutgers Trenton, NJ UDFA-25
64 Brett Toth OL 6-6 304 9/1/96 29 6 Army Charleston, SC FA-23
65 Lane Johnson T 6-6 325 5/8/90 35 13 Oklahoma Groveton, TX D1-13
66 Drew Kendall C/G 6-4 308 11/27/01 24 R Boston College Norwell, MA D5c-25
68 Jordan Mailata T 6-8 365 3/31/97 28 8 --- Sydney, Australia D7-18
69 Landon Dickerson G 6-6 332 9/30/98 27 5 Alabama Hudson, NC D2-21
72 Luke Felix-Fualalo (PS-IR) T 6-7 318 2/2/00 25 R Hawaii Brisbane, Australia FA-25
73 Cameron Williams T 6-6 317 10/16/03 22 R Texas Duncanville, TX D6c-25
74 Fred Johnson T 6-7 326 6/5/97 28 7 Florida Royal Palm Beach, FL T-Jax-25
75 Jake Majors (PS) C/G 6-3 315 1/17/02 23 R Texas Prosper, TX FA-25
78 Myles Hinton (IR) T 6-7 323 1/9/02 24 R Michigan Norcross, GA D6b-25
79 Matt Pryor G/T 6-7 332 12/16/94 31 8 TCU Lakewood, CA FA-Chi-25

D
L

77 Ta'Quon Graham (PS) DT 6-4 300 12/1/98 27 5 Texas Temple, TX FA-25
90 Jordan Davis DT 6-6 336 1/12/00 25 4 Georgia Charlotte, NC D1-22
94 Byron Young DT 6-3 292 11/10/00 25 3 Alabama Laurel, MS W-LV-24
95 Ty Robinson DT 6-5 288 5/3/01 24 R Nebraska Gilbert, AZ D4-25
96 Gabe Hall (PS) DT 6-6 295 1/12/01 24 1 Baylor Waller, TX UDFA-24
97 Moro Ojomo DT 6-3 292 8/15/01 24 3 Texas Katy, TX D7-23
98 Jalen Carter DT 6-3 314 4/4/01 24 3 Georgia Apopka, FL D1a-23

ED
G

E

0 Joshua Uche OLB 6-1 240 9/18/98 27 6 Michigan Miami, FL FA-KC-25
3 Nolan Smith OLB 6-2 238 1/18/01 24 3 Georgia Savannah, GA D1b-23
13 Azeez Ojulari (IR) OLB 6-3 240 6/16/00 25 5 Georgia Marietta, GA FA-NYG-25
45 Ogbo Okoronkwo (IR) DE 6-2 250 4/24/95 30 8 Oklahoma Houston, TX FA-25
48 Patrick Johnson (PS) OLB 6-2 248 1/10/98 28 5 Tulane Chattanooga, TN FA-NYG-25
50 Jaelan Phillips OLB 6-5 263 5/28/99 26 5 Miami (FL) Redlands, CA T-Mia-25
55 Brandon Graham DE 6-2 265 4/3/88 37 16 Michigan Detroit, MI D1-10
58 Jalyx Hunt OLB 6-3 252 3/13/01 24 2 Houston Christian DeBary, FL D3-24

LB

17 Nakobe Dean LB 5-11 231 12/13/00 25 4 Georgia Horn Lake, MS D3-22
30 Jihaad Campbell LB 6-3 235 2/24/04 21 R Alabama Erial, NJ D1-25
42 Smael Mondon LB 6-2 224 2/13/03 22 R Georgia Dallas, GA D5b-25
53 Zack Baun LB 6-3 225 12/30/96 27 6 Wisconsin Brown Deer, WI FA-NO-24
54 Jeremiah Trotter Jr. LB 6-0 225 12/24/02 23 2 Clemson Hainesport, NJ D5b-24
59 Chance Campbell (PS) LB 6-2 232 10/8/99 26 4 Mississippi Ellicott City, MD FA-Ten-25

D
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7 Kelee Ringo CB 6-2 207 6/27/02 23 3 Georgia Tacoma, WA D4-23
8 Adoree' Jackson CB 5-11 185 9/18/95 30 9 USC Gardena, CA FA-NYG-25
21 Sydney Brown S 5-10 211 3/21/00 25 3 Illinois London, Ontario, Canada D3b-23
22 Mac McWilliams CB 5-10 191 11/29/01 24 R Central Florida Pensacola, FL D5a-25
23 Jakorian Bennett CB 5-10 200 8/23/00 25 3 Maryland Mobile, AL T-LV-25
24 Andrew Mukuba (IR) S 5-11 186 12/7/02 23 R Texas Austin, TX D2-25
27 Quinyon Mitchell CB 6-0 193 7/18/01 24 2 Toledo Williston, FL D1-24
31 Andre Sam (PS) S 5-10 194 2/9/99 26 1 LSU Iowa, LA UDFA-24
32 Reed Blankenship S 6-1 203 3/2/99 26 4 Middle Tennessee State Lester, AL UDFA-22
33 Cooper DeJean DB 6-0 198 2/9/03 22 2 Iowa Odebolt, IA D2-24
35 Michael Carter CB 5-10 184 3/8/99 26 5 Duke Douglasville, GA T-NYJ-25
38 Ambry Thomas (PS) CB 6-0 183 9/9/99 26 5 Michigan Detroit, MI FA-25
39 Marcus Epps S 6-0 191 1/27/96 29 7 Wyoming Huntington Beach, CA FA-25
41 Tariq Castro-Fields (PS) CB 6-1 197 1/14/99 26 3 Penn State Upper Marlboro, MD FA-24
49 Brandon Johnson (PS) CB 5-10 185 3/25/03 22 R Oregon Newton, NC UDFA-25

ST

4 Jake Elliott K 5-9 167 1/21/95 30 9 Memphis La Grange, IL PS-Cin-17
10 Braden Mann P 5-11 198 11/24/97 28 6 Texas A&M Cypress, TX FA-23
47 Charley Hughlett (PS) LS 6-4 248 5/16/90 35 11 Central Florida Tampa, FL FA-25


